

DATE: July 2017

CONTACT: MARY A. EDMONDSON

800/279-4123

RIMA-I Presents at Global Insulation Conference - Krakow

The 12th Annual Global Insulation Conference 2017 will be held September 25-26 in Krakow, Poland, at the Double Tree by Hilton Krakow Hotel and Convention Center. The event will focus on insulation market trends, manufacturing advances, insulation applications and additive technologies. The 12th Global Insulation Conference is expected to attract over 150 delegates from more than 30 countries as well as over 30 exhibitors to this high value-for-money location.

RIMA International is pleased to be part of the 2017 program with a presentation by Dr. David Yarbrough on the topic of "Advances in Reflective Insulation Technology". The presentation will discuss metallized film, the design challenge and thermal impact; UV and oxidation, including details on RIMA-I's Verification Program; and the widened scope of applications within the industry.

Dr. Yarbrough is Vice President of R&D Services, Inc. a testing and consulting company located in Cookeville, TN. He is Professor Emeritus of Chemical Engineering at Tennessee Technological University. Dave holds the PhD in Chemical Engineering from the Georgia Institute of Technology. He is a registered professional engineer and author or co-author of over 300 technical papers or reports. He has been active in technical areas related to thermal insulation for over 35 years and has conducted many technical presentations on reflective technology. RIMA-I is pleased to have him represent the organization at the Global Insulation event. For more details on the 2017 Global Insulation Conference and Exhibition, visit the conference page online at http://www.globalinsulation.com/conferences/global-insulation/introduction.

(The Reflective Insulation Manufacturer's Association International is a group of dedicated people working together to propagate the knowledge and use of reflective insulations and radiant barriers. RIMA-I has been the major force in establishing fair ASTM standards for testing and installation procedures. RIMA-I welcomes all who are interested in promoting and directing the growth of the industry. For more information about membership or the industry, please contact Executive Director Mary Edmondson at 800/279-4123 or visit us on our website at www.rimainternational.org.)